	第20表  所得收入者之基本所得及人數按縣內、縣外工作地點分

	Table 20.  Percentage Share of Primary Income and Number of Income Recipients of Taiwan Area by Place of Work

	民國90年 2001

	
	
	基本所得

(億元)
	基本所得分配比(%)
Percent distribution of primary income by place of work
	所得收入
者人數
（人）
	所得收入者人數分配比(%)
Percent distribution of income recipients by place of work

	
	
	Primary income

(NT$100 million)
	就業者

Employed persons
	無業者
From

non-

working
	Number of income recipients

(person)
	就業者

Employed persons
	無業者
From

non-

working

	
	
	
	來　自
本縣市
Earned from the city
	來　自
外縣市
Earned from other cities
	
	
	來　自
本縣市
Earned from the city
	來　自
外縣市
Earned from other cities
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	台灣地區區區
	Taiwan Area
	52,195 
	78.06 
	19.23 
	2.71 
	11,042,460
	72.73 
	15.30 
	11.97 

	臺北市
	Taipei City
	9,640 
	84.60 
	12.71 
	2.69 
	1,455,752
	77.25 
	10.64 
	12.11 

	高雄市
	Kaohsiung City
	4,307 
	87.60 
	9.41 
	2.99 
	801,824
	79.66 
	6.92 
	13.42 

	臺北縣
	Taipei County
	9,523 
	62.54 
	35.41 
	2.06 
	1,963,465
	61.98 
	27.78 
	10.23 

	宜蘭縣
	Yilan County
	746 
	91.58 
	6.37 
	2.05 
	203,311
	78.89 
	3.56 
	17.55 

	桃園縣
	Taoyuan County
	4,454 
	83.46 
	13.51 
	3.03 
	906,015
	79.89 
	9.79 
	10.32 

	新竹縣
	Hsinchu County
	936 
	64.28 
	31.34 
	4.38 
	218,213
	62.33 
	25.99 
	11.68 

	苗栗縣
	Miaoli County
	999 
	76.64 
	20.34 
	3.02 
	266,914
	71.58 
	18.29 
	10.13 

	台中縣
	Taichung County
	2,680 
	76.00 
	21.87 
	2.13 
	656,793
	72.50 
	17.86 
	9.65 

	彰化縣
	Changhua County
	1,998 
	86.61 
	11.04 
	2.35 
	527,127
	81.57 
	8.51 
	9.93 

	南投縣
	Nantou County
	875 
	81.54 
	14.79 
	3.67 
	251,040
	76.66 
	9.52 
	13.82 

	雲林縣
	Yunlin County
	1,194 
	90.46 
	7.79 
	1.75 
	309,695
	81.97 
	5.88 
	12.15 

	嘉義縣
	Chiayi County
	801 
	77.21 
	20.92 
	1.87 
	239,465
	71.27 
	15.17 
	13.56 

	台南縣
	Tainan County
	1,860 
	81.41 
	14.94 
	3.64 
	522,044
	76.21 
	11.40 
	12.39 

	高雄縣
	Kaohsiung County
	2,227 
	65.50 
	31.79 
	2.71 
	599,511
	64.07 
	24.96 
	10.97 

	屏東縣
	Pingtung County
	1,511 
	81.59 
	16.11 
	2.30 
	393,099
	76.15 
	11.25 
	12.60 

	台東縣
	Taitung County
	391 
	94.41 
	2.02 
	3.57 
	112,259
	82.25 
	1.29 
	16.46 

	花蓮縣
	Hualien County
	694 
	91.36 
	3.53 
	5.10 
	151,123
	81.71 
	3.20 
	15.09 

	澎湖縣
	Penghu County
	132 
	90.40 
	4.90 
	4.70 
	37,667
	60.62 
	3.02 
	36.36 

	基隆市
	Keelung City
	932 
	62.63 
	35.24 
	2.13 
	214,032
	56.36 
	28.65 
	14.99 

	新竹市
	Hsinchu City
	1,211 
	84.05 
	13.46 
	2.48 
	198,824
	75.89 
	10.19 
	13.92 

	台中市
	Taichung City
	2,912 
	83.15 
	14.08 
	2.77 
	516,505
	74.89 
	11.48 
	13.63 

	嘉義市
	Chiayi City
	539 
	70.80 
	25.33 
	3.86 
	128,284
	65.06 
	18.68 
	16.26 

	台南市
	Tainan City
	1,634 
	72.31 
	23.52 
	4.16 
	369,497
	68.81 
	17.97 
	13.22 
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